

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NEVADA YELLOW CAB COMPANY; NEVADA
CHECKER CAB CORPORATION; and NEVADA
STAR CAB CORPORATION,

Petitioners,

vs.

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE
STATE OF NEVADA, in and for the COUNTY OF
CLARK; and THE HONORABLE RONALD J.
ISRAEL, DISTRICT JUDGE,

Respondents,

and

CHRISTOPHER THOMAS; AND
CHRISTOPHER CRAIG,

Real Parties in Interest.

Case No.: 74166

District Court Case No. A-
12-661726-C

FILED

NOV 15 2017

ELIZABETH A. BROWN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY S. Young
DEPUTY CLERK

**AMICI BRIEF OF WESTERN CAB COMPANY AND A CAB IN SUPPORT
OF PETITIONERS' PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS**

MALANI L. KOTCHKA, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 283
HEJMANOWSKI & McCREA, LLC
520 S. Fourth St., Suite 320
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Telephone: (702)834-8777
Facsimile: (702)834-5262
Email: mlk@hmlawlv.com

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae,
Western Cab Company*

ESTHER C. RODRIGUEZ, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 6473
RODRIGUEZ LAW OFFICES, PC
10161 Park Run Dr., Suite 150
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702)320-8400
Facsimile: (702)320-8401
Email: info@rodriguezlaw.com

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae,
A Cab*

17-39299

WESTERN CAB

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
WESTERN CAB’S RULE 26.1 DISCLOSURE	i
A CAB’S RULE 26.1 DISCLOSURE.....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE	1
IDENTITY OF AMICI AND ISSUES PRESENTED.....	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE MINIMUM WAGE AMENDMENT AUTHORIZES THE RESOLUTION OF DISPUTES IN NEVADA’S COURTS IN CONFORMITY WITH THE NEVADA RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, WHICH AUTHORIZE DEFENDANTS TO RAISE AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES.....	2
II. RELIANCE ON PUBLIC AGENCIES RESPONSIBLE FOR INTERPRETING AND ENFORCING THE LAW AT ISSUE IS PROPERLY RAISED AS A GOOD FAITH DEFENSE.....	3
III. THE DISTRICT COURT HAS WRONGFULLY DEPRIVED DEFENDANT EMPLOYERS OF THEIR DUE PROCESS RIGHTS.....	5
CONCLUSION	5
ATTORNEYS CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Browning v. Dixon,
114 Nev. 213, 954 P.2d 741 (1998)5

Mullane v. Central Hanover Bank & Trust Co.,
339 U.S. 306 (1949)5

Nevada Yellow Cab Corporation v. Thomas,
132 Nev. Adv. Op. 77, 383 P.3d 246 (2016) 1

San Juan v. PSC Industrial Outsourcing, Inc.,
126 Nev. 355, 240 P.3d 1026 (2010) 1

Schneider v. City of Springfield,
102 F.Supp.2d 827 (S.D. Ohio 1999)4

Swigart v. Fifth Third Bank,
870 F.Supp.2d 500 (S.D. Ohio 2012)4

Thomas v. Nevada Yellow Cab Corporation,
130 Nev. Adv. Op. 52, 327 P.3d 518 (2014) 1

Other Authorities:

NRCP 13

NRCP 8(c)3

Fair Labor Standards Act.....3

29 U.S.C. §259(a).....4

Minimum Wage Amendment.....1
Nevada Constitution Art. 15, Section 16
